

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 21955-21960/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in RFA No. 1098/1996 & RFA No. 3203/2007 & RFA No. 3204/2007 & RFA No. 3206/2007 & RFA No. 3207/2007 & RFA No. 3208/2007 & RFA No. 3209/2007 & RFA No. 3210/2007 & RFA No. 3211/2007 & RFA No. 3212/2007 & RFA No. 3213/2007 & RFA No. 3214/2007 & RFA No. 3217/2007 & RFA No. 3218/2007 & RFA No. 3219/2007 & RFA No. 3220/2007 & RFA No. 3223/2007 & RFA No. 3224/2007 & RFA No. 3225/2007 & RFA No. 3226/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAUSHALYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARAYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-6 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that connected matters are pending before this Court and prays for an adjournment.

List after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master