

X
ITEM NO.25

Court No.8

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 5485-5487/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in RFA No. 2277/1995
& RFA No. 3202/2007 & RFA No. 3215/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JAGIR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.ETC. Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1-2 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Tag with SLP(C) No....CC Nos. 21955-21960 of 2009

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master