

(
ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).11932-11934/2010

JAGIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present on behalf of the petitioners.

As prayed for in the application, the Haryana
Urban Development Authority is permitted to be impleaded
as the respondent. I.A. No. 4 is, accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master