

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No. 7 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24618-24637/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 27/05/2009 in RFA No.1098/1996,RFA No.3203/2007,RFA No.3204/2007,RFA No.3206/2007,RFA No.3207/2007,RFA No.3208/2007,RFA No.3209/2007,RFA No.3210/2007,RFA No.3211/2007,RFA No.3212/2007,RFA No.3213/2007,RFA No.3214/2007,RFA No.3217/2007,RFA No.3218/2007,RFA No.3219/2007,RFA No.3220/2007,RFA No.3223/2007,RFA No.3224/2007,RFA No.3225/2007,RFA No.3226/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAUSHALYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARAYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 14/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv. for
Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

For the reasons stated in I.A. No. 7 of 2010,
applicant Haryana Urban Development Authority is allowed to

2

be impleaded as party-respondent No. 3 in the Special Leave Petitions.

Amended cause-title shall be filed within two weeks from today.

I.A. No. 7 of 2010 stands disposed of accordingly.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Renu Diwan)
Court Master